
MS J SELAPYANE - ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER

BELA-BELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela-Bela • Private Bag x1609, Bela-Bela, 0480

Notice Number: 63/21

INVITATION TO BID
Suitably qualified service providers are hereby invited to submit bids for the following:
No Description Bid No Doc Fee Evaluation Criteria Closing Date
1 Banking Services (duration of five (5) years) 9/3/1/329 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 04/04/2022
2 Provision of Legal Services (Panel of five (5) duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/330 R450.00 Functionality 03/03/2022
3 Prepaid Vending System (duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/331 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 03/03/2022
4 Provision of Debt Collection (Panel of two (2) (duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/332 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 03/03/2022
5 Credit Control Services (Panel of two (2) duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/333 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 03/03/2022
6 Provision of VAT review (duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/334 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 04/03/2022
7 Water Purification Chemicals (Panel of two (2) duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/335 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 04/03/2022
8 Supply and delivery of Electrical Materials (Panel of three (3) duration of three 

(3) years)
9/3/1/336 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 04/03/2022

9 Supply and delivery of Electrical Maintenance Materials 9/3/1/337 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 15/02/2022
10 Rental of photocopier machines (duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/338 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 04/03/2022
11 Panel of eighty (80) Experts/Specialists in the Build Environment, Socio-Economic 

Development Field, Management Services and Development Transactional Ser-
vices (duration of three (3) years)

9/3/1/339 R450.00 Functionality 07/03/2022

12 Panel of twenty (20) Consulting Engineering Firms (14 Civil Engineering, 3 Electri-
cal Engineering & 3 Mechanical Engineering) for the implementation of the planned 
Infrastructure Development Projects, (duration of three (3) years)

9/3/1/340 R450.00 Functionality 07/03/2022

13 Supply and delivery of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) (Panel of three (3) 
duration of three (3) years)

9/3/1/341 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 07/03/2022

14 Provision of Performance Management Systems (duration of three (3) years) 9/3/1/325 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 07/03/2022
 Compulsory Site Inspection Not Applicable

Closing Time for all Bids: 12h00
NB: Tender documents will be available from the 28th of January 2022 at Bela- Bela Local Municipality records office.
The Municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy and the Preferential Procurement Policy Frame-
work Act, 2000 (Act 5 of 2000) as well as the Bela Bela Local Municipality Supply Chain Policy. The evaluation criteria of 80/20 and functionality shall apply. 
Bidders are requested to submit the following documents: Company registration documents, Proof of Central Supplier Database, Valid tax clearance 
verification Pin, Last month (January 2022) Municipal rates and taxes account not in arrears for more than three months (account in arrears for 
more than 90 days will be disqualified as required by Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations, the statement should be in the name of 
the company or director), If the proof of account submitted is not in the name of the company or shareholder, written explanations and evidence 
must be attached indicating how the proof submitted relates to the said business or shareholder, and a valid B-BBEE certificate or sworn affidavit for 
preferential point-scoring. Pre-paid electricity meters should possess a minimum of 70% threshold, electrical cables 90% threshold of local content 
and transformers class 0 90%, class 1 70%, class 2 70% and class 3 45% threshold of local content. Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) should 
possess minimum of 100% threshold of local content.
The Municipality reserves the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with a successful bidder and the right not to 
appoint. Further information related to these tenders can be addressed to Ms T Mohale at 014-736 8000.


